Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Remel Inc.	Name: Separation Technology, Inc.
1	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation — State of Wisconsin	Street Address: 1096 Rainer Drive
☐ Other	City: Altamonte Springs State: FL Zip: 32714
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ ☐ General Partnership
□ Assignment	│
Other	☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other
Execution Date: April 27, 2004	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached:
	Additional name(s) & eddress( es) attached?  Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/512229	
Additional number(s) attac	{ ched ∐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed;	registrations involved:
- Edward D Millians In	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Edward R. Williams, Jr.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Apogent Technologies Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Penhallow Street	8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>	or bopoor = 200 and manney.
City: Portsmouth State: NH Zip: 03801	500300
· ·	ZAB-le dull-le annual to the second
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
The original accoment.	$\Delta M L \sim C$
Edward R. Williams, Jr.	ent 1. May 6, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total numbers of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document; 5	
	L. <u>*</u>

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0430

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made this 27<sup>th</sup> day of April 2004, by Remel Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having an address at 12076 Santa Fe Drive, Lenexa, KS 66215, USA (hereinafter "Assignor") to Separation Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address at 1096 Rainer Drive, Altamonte Springs, FL 32714 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the registered trademark and other trademark interests listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), as well as the good will of the business, to the extent it exists, associated with each of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademarks and the applications and/or registrations thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignce, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks and the applications and/or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks. Assignor hereby represents that, prior to the date hereof, Assignor was actively using the Trademarks in connection with its business.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and scaled by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REMEL INC., ASSIGNOR Name: Susanne Title: President STATE OF COUNTY OF Susanne Garay, to me known to be the President of Remel Inc., personally appeared before me this 30th day of April 2004, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of Remel Inc., and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of \_\_\_ My Commission Expires:

1 of 3 pages

9989VI/MEC

**REEL: 002848 FRA** 

SEPARATION TECHNOLOGY, INC., ASSIGNEE

By: Jami Meeks
Title: President

STATE OF Florida (COUNTY OF Seminals)

of Separation Technology, Inc., personally appeared before me this <u>3pd</u> day of May, 2004, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of Separation Technology, Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission Expires: 10-17-2004

OFFICIAL NUTARY SEAL
CAROL A PIETRUSZKA
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC970420
MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 17.2004

(SEAL)

Exhibit "A"

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

ULTRACRIT (word mark)

COUNTRY

UNITED STATES

REGISTRATION NO.

TO BE ISSUED

(SERIAL NO. 76/512229)

STATUS

LIVE

(NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE: 03/02/2004)

## OTHER TRADEMARK INTERESTS

ULTRACRIT LOGO

3 of 3 pages

9989v1/MEC

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002848 FRAME: 0433**